0800 442 182
161
A
P
P
LI
C
A

• Special die holders are available that allow the use of
‘38’ series dies in the #408 tool.
THE RANGE OF DIES INCLUDES
• Hexagonal die sets for precision crimping of Copper and
Aluminium connectors
• Nest and indent die sets for special Aluminium applications
• Special ‘steel’ dies for crimping steel sleeves
CRIMPING DIES
12 TONNE DIES
HEXAGONAL CRIMP DIES – COPPER
CAT NO.
COPPER CONDUCTOR
SIZE (mm²)
COPPER DIE
A/F (mm)
1#38-44CU 6 4.4
1#38-57CU 10 5.7
1#38-63CU 16 6.3
1#38-70CU 20 7.0
1#38-77CU 25 7.7
1#38-92CU 35 9.2
1#38-104CU 50 10.4
1#38-115CU 70 11.5
1#38-142CU 95 14.2
1#38-165CU 120 16.5
1#38-183CU 150 18.3
1#38-200CU 185 20.0
1#38-231CU 240 23.1
1#38-260CU 300 26.0
the die part number on the other, leaving an indent on the crimp
for easy inspection and verification. The selection of the die type
required depends on the connector to be crimped, and the tool to
be used. Special size dies made to order.
CRIMPING DIES
HEXAGONAL CRIMP DIES – ALUMINIUM
CAT NO.
ALUMINIUM CONDUCTOR
SIZE mm²
ALUMINIUM DIE
A/F mm
1#38-90AL 6–35 9.0
1#38-132AL 50–70 13.2
1#38-173AL 95–120 17.3
1#38-220AL 150–185 21.0
1#38-284AL 240–300 28.4
168
A
P

HT-A7 7 25.40
HT-A8 8 28.20
HT-A9 9 32.20
HT-TRIDIE TRIDIE 32.20
CAT NO. HEX DIE FLAT DIE CONDUCTOR
SIZE mm²
1#38-98HHEX17 1#38-98CU 1#38-FLAT17 16
1#38-122HHEX17 1#38-122CU 1#38-FLAT17 25
1#38-130HHEX17 1#38-130CU 1#38-FLAT17 35
1#38-153HHEX17 1#38-153CU 1#38-FLAT17 50
1#38-183HHEX14 1#38-183CU 1#38-FLAT14 70
1#38-220HHEX14 1#38-220CU 1#38-FLAT14 95
1#38-245HHEX14 1#38-245CU 1#38-FLAT14 120
CAT NO. CABLE RANGE
mm²
ZT20DIE 14–20
ZT26DIE 21–26
ZT44DIE 27–44
ZT60DIE 45–60
ZT76DIE 61–76
ZT98DIE 77–98
ZT122DIE 99–122
ZT154DIE 123–154
ZT190DIE 155–190
ZT240DIE 191–240
ZT288DIE 241–288
ZT365DIE 289–365
Note: Flat dies are available individually. For anything larger than 120mm2 please contact customer services.
0800 442 182
169

 T
O
O
LI
N
G
CRIMPING DIES – 60 TONNE &
CORDLESS IMPACT WRENCH
CAT NO. CONDUCTOR SIZE
mm2
ALUMINIUM DIE
A/F mm
1#40-130CU
COPPER
70 13.0
1#40-142CU 95 14.2
1#40-165CU 120 16.5
1#40-185CU 150 18.5
1#40-200CU 185 20.0
1#40-231CU 240 23.1
1#40-260CU 300 26.0
1#40-281CU 400 28.1
1#40-310CU 500 31.0
1#40-370CU 630 37.0
1#40-432CU 800 43.2
1#40-480CU 1000 48.0
1#40-172AL
ALUMINIUM
95, 120 17.2
1#40-220AL 150, 185 22.0
1#40-283AL 240, 300 28.3
1#40-390AL 400, 500 39.0
1#40-432AL 630 43.2
60 TONNE DIES
HEXAGONAL CRIMP DIES – COPPER & ALUMINIUM
CAT NO. DESCRIPTION
IT-1000-023 CORDLESS IMPACT WRENCH FOR THE INSTALLATION OF MECHANICAL